

No. 20-748

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

PHI AIR MEDICAL, LLC,
Petitioner,

v.

TEXAS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY; HARTFORD
UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY; TASB RISK
MANAGEMENT FUND; TRANSPORTATION INSURANCE
COMPANY; TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE; TWIN CITY
FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY; VALLEY FORGE INSURANCE
COMPANY, et al.,
Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Texas**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

CRAIG T. ENOCH
AMY L. PRUEGER
ENOCH KEVER PLLC
7600 N. Capital of
Texas Hwy
Building B, Suite 200
Austin, TX 78730

PAUL D. CLEMENT
Counsel of Record
GEORGE W. HICKS, JR.
MICHAEL D. LIEBERMAN
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 389-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com

Counsel for Petitioner

April 6, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

REPLY BRIEF1

I. The Court Should Review The ADA
Question.2

 A. There Are No Barriers To Review.....2

 B. The Decision Below Creates a Conflict
 Among the Lower Courts.....7

 C. The Decision Below is Incorrect.9

II. The Court Should Also Review The MFA
Question.11

III. The Questions Presented Are Exceptionally
Important.12

CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bailey v. Rocky Mountain Holdings, LLC</i> , 889 F.3d 1259 (11th Cir. 2018)	8
<i>Cox Broad. Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975)	4
<i>Dan’s City Used Cars, Inc. v. Pelkey</i> , 569 U.S. 251 (2013)	4, 6
<i>EagleMed LLC v. Cox</i> , 868 F.3d 893 (10th Cir. 2017)	6, 11
<i>Florida v. Thomas</i> , 532 U.S. 774 (2001)	5
<i>Goodyear Atomic Corp. v. Miller</i> , 486 U.S. 174 (1988)	6
<i>Guardian Flight LLC v. Godfread</i> , ___ F.3d ___, 2021 WL 983084 (8th Cir. Mar. 17, 2021).....	8, 9
<i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 725 (1981)	4
<i>Morales v. Trans World Airlines, Inc.</i> , 504 U.S. 374 (1992)	5, 9
<i>Northwest, Inc. v. Ginsberg</i> , 572 U.S. 273 (2014)	9
Statute	
49 U.S.C. §40101(a)(6)	13
